1HK LIGHTING   •   2151 Anchor Ct, Thousand Oaks, CA 91320   •   TEL 805.480.4881   •   sales@hklighting.com
Project Name
Fixture Type
TS-SO
ACCESSORIES   |   MOUNTING / Tree Mount
FEATURES
•  Versatile, robust rigid tree ring for mounting multiple tree fixtures.
•  Tree friendly attachment that doesn’t penetrate or strangle the tree trunk.
•   Convenient splice boxes for wiring compartment or small PSU enclosure.
•  For low or line voltage installation.
ORDERING GUIDE EXAMPLE: TS-SO-A-4-BZ
Robust Rigid Tree Ring: TS-SO-BZ
SPECIFICATIONS
Materials
Strap: Stainless Steel, 2.00" wide, 0.20" thick.
Splice Box: Machined from billet 6061-T6
corrosion resistant aluminum.
Hardware: Stainless Steel 304.
Finish
Polyester powder coat with RoHS compliant
procedures.
Mounting
Standard large ring mounts up to 8
fixtures.
Model Tree Diameter (A) Fixture QTY
A 10~15" (25~38cm) 2, 4, 6
B 16~21" (41~53cm) 2, 4, 6
C 22~27" (56~69cm) 4, 6, 8
FIXTURE QTY FINISH
2 For Model A, B
4 For Model A, B, C
6 For Model A, B, C
8 For Model C
BZ Bronze Powder Coat
BK Black Powder Coat
NSS Natural Stainless Steel
 TS-SO
Tree Mount Series
Rigd Tree Ring
For Low or Line Voltage
SERIES MODEL / DIAMETER
A 10~15" (25~38cm)
B 16~21" (41~53cm)
C 22~27" (56~69cm)
12.05.23
Fixture Placement
2.00"
(51mm)
MAX A+
5.00" (127mm)A
1/2"-14 NPS Fitting
Splice Box
Adjustable
Stand-Off
2HK LIGHTING   •   2151 Anchor Ct, Thousand Oaks, CA 91320   •   TEL 805.480.4881   •   sales@hklighting.com
PRODUCT DRAWINGS
TS-SO
Accessories  •  Tree Mount
TS-SO
Notes:
If the number of fixtures on this tree ring is different than “4”, please contact factory for a custom spec sheet.
12.05.23